
as of 06-14-2019 

 

Gordon-Conwell Theological Seminary--Charlotte 

Academic Calendar for 2019-20 
 

Please note that weekend modular courses meet from 6:20-9:30 on Friday evenings (with 6:20-

7:00 reserved for chapel before class actually starts) and from 8:30-4:30 on Saturdays (with noon-

1:15 reserved for lunch and for various student activities that take place over lunch).  

 

Fall 2019 

 

Klipowicz Integrative Events 

 

Sat., Aug 24, 2019 New Student Orientation, Advising Meetings, Pig Pickin’, and Leadership 

Conference 

 

Mon., Aug 26, 2019 Campus and library closed 

 

Tues., Nov. 5, 2019 Fall Cooley Lecture 

 _______________________________________ 

 

Tues, Sep 3 – Mon, Dec 16 Fall Semester (15 weeks total) 

 

 Module 1:  Sep 6-7, Oct 4-5, Nov 1-2 

 

 Module 2:  Sep 13-14, Oct 11-12, Nov 8-9 

 

 Module 3:  Sep 20-21, Oct 18-19, Nov 15-16 

 

 Module 4:  Sep 27-28, Oct 25-26, Nov 22-23 

 

 Make-up Weekend for Weekend Classes: Dec 6-7 

 

Window during which weekly, week-intensive, and web-enhanced classes may meet: 

Tues, Sep 3 – Mon, Nov 25 (12 weeks). These courses should avoid meeting on 

the holidays below. 

 

All assignments will be due no later than Monday, Dec 16. 

 

 

Note the following holidays (campus and library closed): 

 Labor Day is Monday, Sep 2. The semester will begin on Tuesday, Sep 3, and  

Monday weekday classes will begin on Sep 9.  

Columbus Day is Monday, Oct 14. Weekday, week-intensive, and web-enhanced courses 

should avoid meeting on this day.  

Veterans’ Day is Monday, Nov 11. Weekday, week-intensive, and web-enhanced courses 

should avoid meeting on this day.  

Thanksgiving is Thursday, Nov 28. Weekend classes will not meet on Nov 29-30. 
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Spring 2020 

 

Klipowicz Integrative Events 

 

Thurs-Fri, Jan. 23-24, 2020 Cooley Lectures 

 

Tuesday, Mar. 11, 2020 Alumni Forum 

 

 ___________________________________________________ 

 

Tues, Jan 21 – Mon, May 11 Spring Semester (16 weeks total) 

 

 Module 1:  Jan 24-25, Feb 21-22, Mar 20-21 

 

 Module 2:  Jan 31-Feb 1, Feb 28-29, Mar 27-28 

 

 Module 3:  Feb 7-8, Mar 6-7, Apr 3-4 

 

 Module 4:  Feb 14-15, Mar 13-14, Apr 17-18 

 

 Make-up Weekend for Weekend Classes: Apr 24-25 

 

Window during which weekly, week-intensive, and web-enhanced classes may meet:  

Tues, Jan 21 – Mon, Apr 13 (12 weeks). These courses should avoid meeting on 

the holidays below. 

 

All assignments will be due no later than Monday, May 11. 

 

Fri., May 15, 2020 Baccalaureate Service 

 

Sat., May 16, 2020 Commencement 

 

Mon., May 18, 2020 Campus and library closed 

 

 

Note the following holidays (campus and library closed): 

Martin Luther King Day is Monday, Jan 20. The semester will begin Tuesday, Jan 21,  

and Monday weekday classes will begin on Jan 27.   

Presidents’ Day is Mon, Feb 17. Weekday, week-intensive, and web-enhanced courses 

should avoid meeting on this day.  

Easter is Sunday, April 12. Weekend classes will not meet on Apr 10-11, and the campus 

will be closed.  
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Summer 2020 

 

 

Tues., May 26 – Mon., Aug 17    Summer Term (12 weeks total) 

 

                Module 1:           May 29-30, Jun 19-20, Jul 17-18 

 

                Module 2:           Jun 5-6, Jun 26-27, Jul 24-25 

 

                Module 3:           Jun 12-13, Jul 10-11, Jul 31-Aug 1 

 

Make-up Weekend for Weekend Classes: Aug 7-8 

 

                Window during which week-intensive and web-enhanced classes may meet:  

May 26-Aug 3 (10 weeks). These courses should avoid meeting on the holidays 

below. 

 

                All assignments will be due no later than Monday, Aug 17. 

 

 

Note the following holidays (campus and library closed): 

Memorial Day is Mon, May 25. The term will begin on Tues, May 26.  

Independence Day is Saturday, July 4. There will be no weekend modular classes on July 

3-4.  

 

 


